Blue Stakes of Utah 811



August 23, 2023

To the Members of Blue Stakes of Utah 811

---- NOTICE ----2023 ANNUAL MEETING OF MEMBERS BLUE STAKES OF UTAH 811

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to the Bylaws and the Utah Revised Nonprofit Corporation Act that the 2023 Annual Meeting of Members of Blue Stakes of Utah 811 will be held as follows:

Date: Location: Time:

Thursday, September 28, 2023 n: AGC Utah Training Center 2229 S 1070 W West Valley City, UT 84119 9:00 a.m.

Please note that the location is different from previous years.

Agenda for the meeting will include:

- A buffet breakfast will begin promptly at 9:00 a.m.
- Review of the current financial status of Blue Stakes of Utah 811
- Transact any other business that may be properly brought before the Members of Blue Stakes of Utah 811

Only Members of record as of the close of business on August 22, 2023 will be notified of the 2023 Annual Meeting of Members and entitled to vote prior to or at the meeting. Members are required for all previous years' fees to be paid in full on or before fourteen (14) calendar days prior to the annual meeting in order to vote.

Please register online at <u>www.bluestakes.org/events-annual</u> by Wednesday, September 20, 2023 indicating whether or not you will be attending the 2023 Annual Meeting of Members of Blue Stakes of Utah 811.

Sincerely,

Jill Jones, Central Davis Sewer District Secretary Blue Stakes of Utah 811

Note: No proxy votes are being collected for this meeting since no Board member elections are occurring.